
Brewton-Parker (GA)  -vs- Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 
3/14/2026 at Tifton GA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kade Haywood (4-2)
Loss: Steven Trinidad (1-5)
HBP: Steven Trinidad, Jack Hulse, Kade Haywood
PB: Joshua Valente (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:19   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Brewton-Parker (GA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 1
Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 2 2 2 2 0 0 X 8 10 1

Brewton-Parker (GA) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Savarese cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Zach Carlton 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Michael Son 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Fred Diaz 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Caleb Strott dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jack Morris lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Marquette Gibson ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
Joshua Valente c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Coleson Smith ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacoby Cox ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jihad Guy rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Steven Trinidad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Hulse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 1 1 8 5

2B: Jack Morris (1); Marquette Gibson (1)
HBP: Anthony Savarese (1); Jihad Guy (1)
E: Fred Diaz (1)
DP: 1

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quinten Rawls ss 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Zack Bowman lf 3 1 2 1 0 1 1
Dylan Davis rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Joe Cooney dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Cameron Campbell cf 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
Chasin Cash 1b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Kam Taylor 1b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Rothschild 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Talan Watson c 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Trace Hodges pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Tre'von Lee 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Kade Haywood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Durrah Butler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 10 8 3 4 8

2B: Chasin Cash (2); Drew Rothschild (1)
SF: Zack Bowman (1)
HBP: Joe Cooney (1); Chasin Cash (1); Talan Watson (1)
E: Kam Taylor (1)
DP: 2

Brewton-Parker (GA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Steven Trinidad (L, 1-5) 2.0 5 5 4 3 1 1 0 1 0 10 15 2 2 50
Jack Hulse 4.0 5 3 3 0 3 1 0 2 0 17 19 6 3 70
Totals 10 8 7 3 4 2 0 3 0 27 34 8 5 120

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kade Haywood (W, 4-2) 6.0 5 2 2 1 7 1 0 2 0 23 26 6 4 96
Durrah Butler 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
Totals 5 2 2 1 8 1 0 2 0 25 28 6 5 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Top of 1st BRE ABR
Anthony Savarese popped up to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Zach Carlton grounded out to ss (1-2 BSF). 0 0
Michael Son struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 1st BRE ABR
Quinten Rawls walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Zack Bowman singled (0-1 K); Quinten Rawls advanced to third. 0 0
Dylan Davis grounded out to p (1-0 B); Zack Bowman advanced to second. 0 0
Joe Cooney struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
Cameron Campbell singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Zack Bowman scored; Quinten Rawls scored. 0 2
Chasin Cash hit by pitch (2-1 BFH); Cameron Campbell advanced to second. 0 2
Chasin Cash advanced to second; Cameron Campbell advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 2
Drew Rothschild lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Top of 2nd BRE ABR
Fred Diaz struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFS). 0 2
Caleb Strott singled (3-2 FBBSBF). 0 2
Jack Morris flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 2
Marquette Gibson flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 0 2

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 2nd BRE ABR
Talan Watson singled (2-2 BSBK). 0 2
Trace Hodges pinch ran for Talan Watson. 0 2
Tre'von Lee reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Trace Hodges advanced to second. 0 2
Tre'von Lee advanced to second; Trace Hodges advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Quinten Rawls walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 2
Zack Bowman flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Trace Hodges scored. 0 3
Dylan Davis walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Quinten Rawls advanced to second; Tre'von Lee advanced to third. 0 3
Joe Cooney singled, RBI (3-2 KBBSB); Dylan Davis advanced to second; Quinten Rawls advanced to third;
Tre'von Lee scored, unearned. 0 4
Cameron Campbell grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BBF); Joe Cooney out on the play. 0 4

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Top of 3rd BRE ABR
Talan Watson to c for Trace Hodges. 0 4
Joshua Valente struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 4
Jihad Guy struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBKS). 0 4
Anthony Savarese hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 4
Zach Carlton grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 4

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 3rd BRE ABR
Chasin Cash doubled (1-0 B). 0 4
Jack Hulse to p for Steven Trinidad. 0 4
Drew Rothschild grounded out to ss (1-2 KFFB). 0 4
Talan Watson singled, RBI (1-0 B); Chasin Cash scored. 0 5
Trace Hodges pinch ran for Talan Watson. 0 5
Trace Hodges advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Tre'von Lee struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 0 5
Quinten Rawls singled, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Trace Hodges scored. 0 6
Zack Bowman struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 0 6

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Top of 4th BRE ABR



Talan Watson to c for Trace Hodges. 0 6
Michael Son popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 6
Fred Diaz singled (1-0 B). 0 6
Caleb Strott singled (3-2 BKSBB); Fred Diaz advanced to second. 0 6
Jack Morris flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6
Marquette Gibson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Caleb Strott advanced to second; Fred Diaz out at
third ss to 3b. 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 4th BRE ABR
Dylan Davis popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 6
Joe Cooney hit by pitch (2-2 BFKH). 0 6
Cameron Campbell flied out to rf (0-0). 0 6
Chasin Cash doubled, advanced to third, RBI (0-0); Joe Cooney scored. 0 7
Kam Taylor pinch ran for Chasin Cash. 0 7
Drew Rothschild doubled, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Kam Taylor scored. 0 8
Talan Watson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 8
Trace Hodges pinch ran for Talan Watson. 0 8
Tre'von Lee flied out to rf (0-0). 0 8

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Top of 5th BRE ABR
Kam Taylor to 1b. 0 8
Talan Watson to c for Trace Hodges. 0 8
Coleson Smith pinch hit for Joshua Valente. 0 8
Coleson Smith lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 8
Jihad Guy hit by pitch (2-2 KKFBH). 0 8
Anthony Savarese struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 8
Jihad Guy advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Zach Carlton struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 8

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 5th BRE ABR
Joshua Valente to c for Coleson Smith. 0 8
Quinten Rawls popped up to 2b (2-2 SBFB). 0 8
Zack Bowman singled (0-2 FS). 0 8
Dylan Davis struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 8
Joe Cooney flied out to cf (2-2 BFBK). 0 8

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Top of 6th BRE ABR
Michael Son walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 8
Fred Diaz struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBFS). 0 8
Caleb Strott grounded into double play 1b to ss to p (1-2 BFK); Michael Son out on the play. 0 8

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 6th BRE ABR
Cameron Campbell flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBK). 0 8
Kam Taylor grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BSS). 0 8
Drew Rothschild grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 8

Brewton-Parker (GA) - Top of 7th BRE ABR
Jack Morris doubled (1-2 KFB). 0 8
Marquette Gibson doubled, RBI (3-2 BSBSBF); Jack Morris scored. 1 8
Jacoby Cox pinch hit for Joshua Valente. 1 8
Jacoby Cox reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 KB); Marquette Gibson advanced to third. 1 8
Durrah Butler to p for Kade Haywood. 1 8
Jihad Guy grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Jacoby Cox out on the play; Marquette Gibson
scored. 2 8
Anthony Savarese struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFS). 2 8



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Abraham Baldwin (Ga.) - Bottom of 7th BRE ABR
Joshua Valente to c for Jacoby Cox. 2 8


